Silicom Ltd. Connectivity Solutions Page 1
Barcelona uCPE
Intel® Xeon® D-2100 Processor Based Modular Universal CPE: Verified Intel® Select Solution for uCPE
Product Description
Silicom’s Barcelona series uCPE based on the Intel® Xeon® D-2100 Processor
represents a collaboration with Intel® to produce a fully verified Intel® Select
Solution for uCPE.
The Barcelona series replaces traditional purpose-built CPE hardware with a virtualized modular approach, while pushing Network

Silicom Ltd. Connectivity Solutions Page 4
Technical Order Information
P/N Description Notes
80500-0176-G00 Barcelona base
development kit
• Intel® Xeon® D-2123IT
• 4-core @ 2.2 GHz
• No QAT
• 32 GB memory
• 256 GB SATA SSD (6 Gbps)
• Mgmt slot: FPM-PT module (I/O
passthrough)
• NM slot 0: 4x 1G RJ-45, 2x 10G
SFP+
• NM slot 1: 4x 1G RJ-45, 2x 10G
SFP+
• PCIe slot: —
• PCIe LP slot: —
• Ubuntu Linux
80500-0176-G01 Barcelona plus
development kit
• Intel® Xeon® D-2177NT
• 14-core @ 1.9 GHz
• QAT high
• 64 GB memory
• 512 GB SATA SSD (6 Gbps)
• Mgmt slot: FPM-PT module (I/O
passthrough)
• NM slot 0: 4x 1G RJ-45, 2x 10G
SFP+
• NM slot 1: 4x 1G RJ-45, 2x 10G
SFP+
• PCIe slot: —
• PCIe LP slot: —
• Fedora Server Linux
Intel® Xeon® D-2100 Processor SKU Options
SKU Cores Speed (GHz) TDP (W) Memory Speed
(MHz) QAT
D-2123IT 4 2.2 60 2400 —
D-2142IT 8 1.9 65 2133 —
D-2143IT 8 2.2 65 2133 —
D-2163IT 12 2.1 75 2133 —
D-2173IT 14 1.7 70 2133 —
D-2183IT 16 2.2 100 2400 —
D-2145NT 8 1.9 65 2133 Low
D-2146NT 8 2.3 80 2133 Medium
D-2166NT 12 2.0 85 2133 Medium
D-2177NT 14 1.9 105 2667 High
D-2187NT 16 2.0 110 2667 High